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2025 Term 4 

Calendar of Events 

Week Date Day Event / Programme / Assessment 

1 

15 Sep,  
17 – 19 Sep 

Mon,  
Wed – Fri  

Student Leadership Training for selected students 
(after school hours) 

16 Sep Tue 
PSLE Listening Comprehension 
 
No school for P1 to P5 

17 Sep Wed 
CCA Try-Outs for all P2 students  
(after school hours) 

2 

22 – 24 Sep Mon – Wed 

P6 Pre-PSLE Study Break 
 

• P1 to P5: Report to school as per normal 

• Details will be shared with parents of P6 
students closer to the date. 

25 Sep Thu 

PSLE EL/FEL Papers 1 & 2 
 

• No school for P3 and P4 (Home-Based 
Learning)  

• P1, P2 and P5: Report to school as per normal 

26 Sep Fri 

 PSLE MA/FMA Papers 1 & 2 
 

• No school for P3 and P4 (Home-Based 
Learning)  

• P1, P2 and P5: Report to school as per normal 
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3 

29 Sep Mon 

PSLE MTL/FMTL Papers 1 & 2 
 

• No school for P3 and P4 (Home-Based 
Learning)  

• P1, P2 and P5: Report to school as per normal 

30 Sep Tue 

PSLE SC/FSC 
 

• No school for P5 (Home-Based Learning) 

• P1, P2, P3 and P4: Report to school as per 
normal 

1 Oct Wed 

PSLE HMTL Papers 1 & 2 
 

• P6 students not taking HMTL need not report to 
school. 

• P1 to P5: Report to school as per normal 

2 Oct Thu 
Children's Day celebrations 
 
School dismissal will be at 10.30 a.m. 

3 Oct Fri School Holiday – Children’s Day 
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4 

7 Oct Tue 
P3 & P4 EoYE EL LC & EL Paper 1 

 
P5 EoYE EL/FEL LC 

8 Oct Wed 
P3 & P4 EoYE MTL LC & MTL Paper 1 

 
P5 EoYE MTL/FMTL LC 

5 

13 – 15 Oct Mon – Wed 
PSLE Marking Exercise 
 
No school for P1, P2, P5 and P6 

13 Oct Mon 

P3 EoYE EL & MTL Oral 
 
P3 students need not report to school on Tue 14 
Oct and Wed 15 Oct 

14 Oct Tue 

P4 EoYE EL & MTL Oral 
 
P4 students need not report to school on Mon 13 
Oct and Wed 15 Oct. 

16 Oct Thu 
P5 EoYE EL/FEL & MTL/FMTL Oral  
(after school hours) 

17 Oct Fri 
P5 EoYE EL/FEL & MTL/FMTL Oral  
(after school hours) 

6 20 Oct Mon Public Holiday – Deepavali 
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Week Date Day Event / Programme / Assessment 

6 24 Oct Fri 
P3 & P4 EoYE EL Paper 2 

 
P5 EoYE EL/FEL Papers 1 & 2  

7 

27 Oct Mon 
P3 & P4 EoYE MA 
 
P5 EoYE MA/FMA Papers 1 & 2 

28 Oct Tue 
P3 & P4 EoYE MTL Paper 2   

 
P5 EoYE MTL/FMTL Papers 1 & 2 

29 Oct Wed 
P3 & P4 EoYE SC   

 
P5 EoYE SC/FSC 

30 Oct Thu P5 EoYE HMTL Papers 1 & 2 

9 

10 – 14 Nov Mon – Fri P5 Taiwan Immersion Trip for selected students 

11 Nov Tue 
Admin Day 
 
No school for all students  

10 

19 Nov Wed 

P6 Graduation Lunch 
 
Details will be shared with parents closer to the 
date. 

21 Nov Fri 

Prize Presentation Day 
 
Only prize recipients will report to school. 
 
Details will be shared with parents of prize 
recipients closer to the date. 
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Should you have any queries, please contact the school’s General Office @ 6896 2054. 

Please note that this calendar does not reflect level-specific student programmes such as 

after-school programmes. Level-specific programmes and related details will be 

communicated separately. 

Legend 

EL – English Language 

FEL – Foundation English Language 

MTL – Mother Tongue Language 

FMTL – Foundation Mother Tongue Language 

HMTL – Higher Mother Tongue Language 

MA – Mathematics 

FMA – Foundation Mathematics 

SC – Science 

FSC – Foundation Science 

 


